### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gian Luca Gessi	04/15/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gessi S.p.A.
Street Address:	Frazione Vintebbio
Internal Address:	Parco Gessi
City:	Serravalle Sesia, Vercelli
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	13037

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29355771

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)589-8885

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-589-8900

Email: robyn@SHOMAT.COM

Correspondent Name: SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD

Address Line 1: 10 POST OFFICE ROAD - SUITE 100

Address Line 4: SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6470

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles W. Fallow

Total Attachments: 1

source=SignedAssgt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024260 FRAME: 0060 CH \$40,00

501153202

## ASSIGNMENT

We,

Gian Luca Gessi, residing at c/o Gessi S.p.A., Frazione Vintebbio, Parco Gessi, Serravalle Sesia, Vercelli 13037 IT,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to

Gessi S.p.A. (a corporation of Italy having a place of business at Frazione Vintebbio, Parco Gessi, Serravalle Sesia, Vercelli 13037 IT), our entire interest in the United States and throughout the world to the invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Patent, entitled

"Shower Head",

application Ser. No. 29/355771, and in said application, any continuations or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all convention and treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all such patents to said Gessi S.p.A..

Gian Luca Gessi

1